ORDINANCE NO. 55.5 H

Introduced by Commissioner Delbert Shepherd AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED: " AN ORDINANCE TO PROVIDE THE CARRYING INTO EFFECT IN THE CITY OF WARRENTON, CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON, THE INITIATIVE AND REFERENDUM POWERS RESERVED TO THE LEGAL VOTERS OF MUNICIPALITIES BY SECTION 1-A, ARTICLE IV OF THE CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE OF OREGON AND TO ENACT AND AMEND THEIR MUNICIPAL CHARTERS RESERVED TO LEGAL VOTERS OF CITIES AND TOWNS BY SECTION 2, ARTICLE XI OF THE CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE OF OREGON AND PROVIDING FOR VIOLATION OF THIS ACT AND REPEALING ORDINANCES NO. 217, 271, 163A, 385A, 386A, 399A and 400A AND ALL OTHER ORDINANCES OR PARTS OF ORDINANCES IN CONFLICT THEREWITH BY AMENDING SECTION 8 THEREOF IN REGARD TO AMENDMENT TO THE CHARTER.

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Section 8 of Ordinance No. 441A is hereby amended to read as follows:

Section 8. An amendment to the charter of the City of Warrenton, or a new charter, or a measure may be proposed and submitted to the legal voters thereof by resolution of the city commission without an initiative petition; said resolution shall be filed with the auditor and police judge for submission not later than 15 days before the election at which it is to be voted upon, and no amendment to the charter or a measure shall be effective until it is approved by a majority of the votes cast thereon by the legal voters of said city and no amendment to the charter or a measure shall be effective until it is approved by a majority of the votes cast thereon by the legal voters of said city, except as stated in the Charter of the City of Warrenton.

Passed by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this 8th day of February, 1971.

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this 8th day of February, 1971.

ATTEST:

Auditor and Police Judge

Mayor

Page One, Ordinance.